HEATING, PIPING, COOLING AND SHEET METAL WORK
EXAMINING BOARD

AGENDA

DECEMBER 19, 2019

A scheduled meeting of the Heating, Piping, Cooling and Sheet Metal Work Examining Board will
be held on Thursday, December 19, 2019 at 9:00 a.m. at 450 Columbus Blvd., Hartford, CT,
06103, Plaza North, Hearing Room E.

BOARD MEMBERS

Robert Barrieau, Acting Chairperson Unlimited Contractor
Thomas F. Casey, Jr. Unlimited Contractor

David G. Foster Unlimited/General Contractor
Cameron G. Champlin, Jr. Unlimited Journeyperson
Michael Rosario Unlimited Journeyperson
John T. Higgins, Jr. Unlimited Journeyperson
Philip H. Benoit Sheet Metal Journeyperson

BOARD VACANCIES

Four Public Members
Sheet Metal Limited Contractor

Note: The administrative functions of the Boards, Commissions and Councils are carried out
by the Department of Consumer Protection, Occupational and Professional Licensing
Division. For information contact Richard M. Hurlburt, Director at (860) 713-6135 or
Fax: (860) 706-1255.

Agency Website: www.ct.gov/dcp Division E-Mail: dcp.occupationalprofessional@ct.gov
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The DCP Legal Division will conduct formal hearings on the following cases:

Case No
Case No
Case No
Case No
Case No
Case No

Heating, Piping, Cooling and Sheet Metal Work Examining Board Agenda — December 19,

. 2018-40

. 2017-420
. 2017-347
. 2017-230
. 2016-295
. 2016-279

Alfred Johnson
Alfred Johnson
Alfred Johnson
Alfred Johnson
Alfred Johnson
Mark Lee

2019

HTG.0404365
HTG.0404365
HTG.0404365
HTG.0404365
HTG.0404365
HTG.0406095
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