# HEATING, PIPING, COOLING AND SHEET METAL WORK EXAMINING BOARD

#### **AGENDA**

#### **DECEMBER 19, 2019**

A scheduled meeting of the Heating, Piping, Cooling and Sheet Metal Work Examining Board will be held on Thursday, December 19, 2019 at 9:00 a.m. at 450 Columbus Blvd., Hartford, CT, 06103, Plaza North, Hearing Room E.

#### **BOARD MEMBERS**

Robert Barrieau, Acting Chairperson Thomas F. Casey, Jr. David G. Foster Cameron G. Champlin, Jr. Michael Rosario John T. Higgins, Jr. Philip H. Benoit Unlimited Contractor
Unlimited Contractor
Unlimited/General Contractor
Unlimited Journeyperson
Unlimited Journeyperson
Unlimited Journeyperson
Sheet Metal Journeyperson

### **BOARD VACANCIES**

Four Public Members
Sheet Metal Limited Contractor

**Note:** The administrative functions of the Boards, Commissions and Councils are carried out by the Department of Consumer Protection, Occupational and Professional Licensing Division. For information contact Richard M. Hurlburt, Director at (860) 713-6135 or

Fax: (860) 706-1255.

Agency Website: <a href="mailto:www.ct.gov/dcp">www.ct.gov/dcp</a> Division E-Mail: <a href="mailto:dcp.occupationalprofessional@ct.gov">dcp.occupationalprofessional@ct.gov</a>

## The DCP Legal Division will conduct formal hearings on the following cases:

Case No. 2018-40	Alfred Johnson	HTG.0404365
Case No. 2017-420	Alfred Johnson	HTG.0404365
Case No. 2017-347	Alfred Johnson	HTG.0404365
Case No. 2017-230	Alfred Johnson	HTG.0404365
Case No. 2016-295	Alfred Johnson	HTG.0404365
Case No. 2016-279	Mark Lee	HTG.0406095